TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GasAmerica Services, Inc.		05/10/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speedway LLC
Street Address:	500 Speedway Drive
City:	Enon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45323
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908069	GASAMERICA
Registration Number:	2092359	GASAMERICA
Registration Number:	3901344	GASAMERICA
Registration Number:	3417413	THAT'S CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	2092362	GASAMERICA
Registration Number:	3003216	GAS GASAMERICA CONVENIENCE! CARD GROCERIES AND SERVICES
Registration Number:	2964657	GAS GASAMERICA
Registration Number:	3877642	GASAMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192438502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 419 243-1294 Email: essp@essp-law.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0743

Correspondent Name: James F. Porcello, Jr. Address Line 1: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co.LPA Address Line 2: One SeaGate, Suite 1980, P.O. Box 916 Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAP-726 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Porcello, Jr. Signature: /James F. Porcello, Jr./ 06/29/2012 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page1.tif source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page2.tif source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page3.tif source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page4.tif source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page5.tif source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page6.tif

source=GASAMERICA Assignment 2#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 10, 2012, by and between GasAmerica Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with the business address of 2700 West Main Street, Greenfield, Indiana 46140 ("Assignor") and Speedway LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with the business address of 500 Speedway Drive, Enon, OH 45323 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns registered and unregistered trademarks identified on Exhibit A (the "Marks") and has established certain goodwill in such Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated February 9, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all registrations thereof, all variances thereof currently in use by Assignor, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

Assignor:	Assignee:
GASAMERICA SERVICES, INC.	SPEEDWAY LLC
By: Denis Spent V.D.	By:
Name: Dun's Spezil	Name:
Title: Vice Pjesident	Title:

Trademark Assignment 050812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 10, 2012, by and between GasAmerica Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with the business address of 2700 West Main Street, Greenfield, Indiana 46140 ("Assignor") and Speedway LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with the business address of 500 Speedway Drive, Enon, OH 45323 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns registered and unregistered trademarks identified on Exhibit A (the "Marks") and has established certain goodwill in such Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated February 9, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all registrations thereof, all variances thereof currently in use by Assignor, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

Assignor:	Assignee:
GASAMERICA SERVICES, INC.	SPEEDWAY LLC
By:	By: Braklato
Name:	Name: Brian K-Payte
Title:	Title: C.D.

Trademark Assignment 050812

Exhibit A

8.200	7 W W W W	Door Door	Consider Considerat	*****
GAS GASAMERICA CONVENIENCE! CARD GROCERIES AND SERVICES & design	3,003,216	10/4/2005	loyalty card services, namely administration of a discount program for members providing discounts on goods and services through the use of a loyalty membership card; and retail convenience store services. IC 035.	Renewal due 10/4/2015
GAS GASAMERICA & design	2,964,657	7/5/2005	fuel for motor vehicles, namely gasoline, diesel fuel and kerosene; and motor oil. IC 004. retail convenience stores services; and loyalty card services, namely administration of a discount program for members providing discounts on goods and services through the use of a loyalty membership card. IC 035.	Renewal due 7/5/2015
GASAMERICA & design	3,877,642	11/16/2010	fuel for motor vehicles, namely, gasoline, diesel and kerosene. IC 004. Administration of a discount program for enabling participants to obtain discounts on goods and services through use of a discount membership card; Retail convenience stores; retail gasoline supply services. IC 035.	Declaration of Use due: 11/16/2016. Renewal due: 11/16/2020.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0747



design

comprising the entire United States east of the Mississippi River Registration limited Declaration of Use Declaration of Use except the state of 9/2/2017. NOTE: due: 4/29/2014. due: 1/4/2017. Mississippi and Renewal Due: Renewal Due: Alabama, and Renewal due: 4/29/2018. to the area 1/4/2021. through use of a discount membership convenience store items and gasoline. gasoline, diesel and kerosene. IC 004. Administration of a discount program card; Retail convenience stores; retail IC 035. Vehicle service stations. IC or enabling participants to obtain discounts on goods and services gasoline supply services. IC 035. fuel for motor vehicles, namely, Retail store services featuring fuel and motor oil. IC 004. 4/29/2008 9/2/1997 1/4/2011 3,901,344 3,417,413 2,092,362 **GASAMERICA &** CONVENIENCE **GASAMERICA**

THAT'S

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0748

Minnesota, lowa and Missouri, west of the

including the states

of North Dakota,

South Dakota,

Proceeding No. 1003

with Serial No.

73/836,133.

Mississippi River. Concurrent Use

Renewal Due: 12/7/2014	Renewal Due: 9/2/2017. NOTE: Registration limited to the area comprising the entire United States east of the Mississippi River except the state of Mississippi, and Alabama, and including the states of North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, lowa and Missouri, west of the
fuel for motor vehicles, namely gasoline, diesel fuel and kerosene; and motor oil. IC 004. retail convenience store services; and loyalty card services, namely administration of a discount program for members providing discounts on goods and services through the use of a loyalty membership card. IC 035.	automotive service station services. IC 037.
12/7/2004	9/2/1997
2,908,069	2,092,359
GASAMERICA (stylized)	GASAMERICA

GASAMERICA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0749

Proceeding No. 1003 with Serial No. 73/836,133.

Mississippi River. Concurrent Use

Unregistered CONVENIENCE! CARD GROCERIES AND SERVICES & design GAS GASAMERICA

THE MARKET STOP & design

Unregistered

Unregistered MARKET STOP TO GO!

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0750**

SHOP Unregistered GASAMERICA.COM

All relevant trade

dress associated with the GasAmerica locations.

Unregistered

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0751**

RECORDED: 06/29/2012